508783747 09/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI525720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bishwajit NAG	12/14/2023
Ananda SEN	12/14/2023
Nitish NAG	11/28/2023
Arjun Sanyal	12/18/2023
Srinivasan Narasimhan	11/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Renovel Innovations, Inc.
Street Address:	46500 Fremont Blvd
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17372383
Application Number:	17584189
Patent Number:	11760743
Application Number:	18469323
Patent Number:	11807619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157524085

Email: shari@bell-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shari Millar

Address Line 1: 58 West Portal Avenue #121

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Renovel

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERI MILLAR

PATENT 508783747 REEL: 068714 FRAME: 0857

SIGNATURE:	SHERI MILLAR			
DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2024				
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=240926_Assignment_559-000Global1#page1.tiff				

source=240926_Assignment_559-000Global1#page1.tiff source=240926_Assignment_559-000Global1#page2.tiff source=240926_Assignment_559-000Global1#page3.tiff source=240926_Assignment_559-000Global1#page4.tiff source=240926_Assignment_559-000Global1#page5.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068714 FRAME: 0858

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Bishwajit Nag a United states citizen, Ananda Sen a United States citizen, Nitish Nag a United States citizen, Arjun Sanyal a citizen of India, and Srinivasan Narasimhan a citizen of India, (the "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful inventions for which applications for United States Patents (Letters patent) have been filed as identified below:

- (1) Application Serial Number 17/372,383, entitled STYRYL CARBOXYLATE DERIVATIVES, filed 07/09/2021
- (2) Application Serial Number 17/584,189, entitled HALOGENATED BENZYLIDINE DERIVATIVES, filed 01/25/2022
- (3) Patent Number 11760743, Serial Number 17/449,684, entitled ACYLOXY SUBSTITUTED PHENYL DITHIANE, filed 10/12/2021
- (4) Application Serial Number 18/469,323, entitled ACYLOXY SUBSTITUTED PHENYL DITHIANE, filed 09/18/2023
- (5) Patent Number 11807619, Application Serial Number 17/499,728, entitled PARA ACYL SUBSTITUTED DIAZACYCLOHEXENE DERIVATIVES, filed 10/12/2021
- (6) Application Serial Number 17/372,383, entitled STYRYL CARBOXYLATE DERIVATIVES, filed 07/09/2021

Whereas, Renovel Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal business address at 46500 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, both pending and granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Renovel Innovations, Inc. our entire right title and interest in the inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, or reissues thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by Renovel Innovations, Inc, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, Renovel Innovations, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

Each inventor can sign a separate copy if needed.

Executed this 14	_ day of December	, 2023, at Fremont, California, USA
Rishwajit Nag		
Bishwajit Nag		
Executed this 14	day_of_December	, 2023, atFremont, California, USA
Ananda Jen		
Ananda Sen		
Executed this	day of	, 2023, at
Nitish Nag		
Executed this	day of	, 2023, at
Arjun Sanyal		
Arjun Sanyai		
Executed this	day of	, 2023, at
Sriniyasan Narasimh	<u></u> an	

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, Renovel Innovations, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

Each inventor can sign	n a separate copy if ne	eeded.
Executed this	_day of	, 2023, at
Bishwajit Nag		
Executed this	_day of	, 2023, at
Ananda Sen	PERMITTAL AND	
		, 2023, at
Nitish Nag		
Executed this 18th Arjun Sanyal	_day of _December	_, 2023, at 10=50 am, Castro Valley, CA
Executed this	_day of	, 2023, at
Srinivasan Narasimha		

our said Assignee, Renovel Innovations, Inc. in accordance with this assignment. Each inventor can sign a separate copy if needed. Executed this _____ day of ______, 2023, at ______ Bishwajit Nag Executed this _____ day of _____, 2023, at _____ Ananda Sen Executed this 28 day of November , 2023, at Fremont, California, USA . Executed this _____ day of _____, 2023, at _____ Arjun Sanyal Executed this 28 day of November , 2023, at Chennai, TamilNadu, India Srimivasan Narasimhan

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto

Page 2

Renovel Innovations, Inc.			
Executed this 14	_day of December	_, 2023, at _	Fremont, California, USA .
Bishwajit Nag CEO			

Page 3